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Sec. 4. This act becomes effective July 2, 1967.

Approved March 14, 1967.

CHAPTER 74—S. F. No. 347

[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money to the state college board for South-
west state college.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Southwest state college; appropriation. The
sum of $300,000 is appropriated to the state college board from the
general revenue fund in the state treasury which is available for im-
mediate expenditure at Southwest state college for furnishings, in-
structional materials, maintenance supplies, and equipment.

Sec. 2. This act is in effect from and after its final enact-
ment.

Approved March 14, 1967.

CHAPTER 75—H. F. No. 323

An act relating to the juvenile court; authorizing attorneys of
record in delinquency proceedings to inspect social histories and
other reports to the court; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sec-
tion 260.161, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 260.161, Subdi-
vision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Juvenile court; reports; inspection. Except as
provided in this subdivision and in subdivision 1, none of the records
of the juvenile court, including legal records, shall be open to public
inspection or their contents disclosed except by order of the court.
The records of juvenile probation officers and county home schools
are records of the court for the purposes of this subdivision. This
subdivision does not apply to proceedings under sections 260.255
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and 260.261. The court shall maintain the confidentiality of adop-
tion files and records in accordance with the provisions of laws relat-
ing to adoptions. In juvenile court proceedings any report or social
history furnished to the court shall be open to inspection by the at-
torneys of record a reasonable time before it is used in connection
with any proceeding before the court.

Approved March 14, 1967.

CHAPTER 76— S. F. No. 195

An act relating to taxation; allowing servicemen exemptions
from income taxation; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section
290.65, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 290.65, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:

290.65 Income tax; members of armed forces, exemptions.
Subdivision 1. Gross income, exclusion. The first $3,000 re-
ceived by any individual as compensation for personal services in
the armed forces of the United States or the United Nations, shall
be excluded from gross income in computing income taxes under
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 29Q-, as amended. The
next $2,000 received by an individual as compensation for personal
services in the armed forces of the United States or the United Na-
tions wholly performed outside of the state of Minnesota, shall also
be excluded from gross income in computing taxes under the provi-
sions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 290. This subdivision shaM ap-
ply t& the taxable year- 1942 and aU sabseqaent taxable

Sec. 2. This act is effective for taxable years after Decem-
ber 31, 1966.

Approved March 14, 1967,

CHAPTER 77— H. F. No. 92

An act relating to education; affording certain veterans now de-
prived by' military service oj the opportunity to attend area voca-
tional-technical schools without tuition a limited right to do so after
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